In the Supreme Court of the United States

CHARLES MAMOU, JR.,

Petitioner,

V.

LORIE DAVIS, Director,
Texas Department of Criminal Justice,
Correctional Institutions Division,

Respondent.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER

CAPITAL CASE

A. Richard Ellis
75 Magee Avenue
Mill Valley, CA 94941
TEL: (415) 389-6771
FAX: (415) 389-0251
a.r.ellis@att.net
Texas Bar No. 06560400
Member, Supreme Court Bar
Counsel of Record for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii
REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER
I. Introduction
II. The Director's Misrepresentations Of The Record (BIO at 2-13)
III. The Director Misrepresents the Record in Attempting to Show That "The Fifth Circuit Explicitly And Unambiguously Applied The Correct Legal Standard" (BIO at 13-16)
IV. The Director Also Misrepresents The Record In Alleging That The "Fifth Circuit Did Not Err In Applying The "Reasonably Necessary" Test To the Facts Of This Case (BIO at 16-21) 11
V. Conclusion
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE senarate sheet

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Ayestas v. Davis, 138 S. Ct. 1080 (2018)
Jackson v. Virginia, 443 U.S. 307 (1979)
Mamou v. Davis, 2018 WL 3492821
Mamou v. Stephens, 2014 WL 4274088
Martinez v. Ryan, 566 U.S. 1 (2012)
Riley v. Dretke, 362 F.3d 302 (5th Cir. 2004)
Williams v. Quarterman, 551 F.3d 352 (5th Cir. 2008)
FEDERAL STATUTES
18 U.S.C. § 3599(f)
OTHER AUTHORITIES
Stephen G. Breyer, <i>Reflections on the Role of Appellate Courts: A View from the Supreme Court</i> , 8 J. APP. PRAC. & PROCESS 91, 92 (2006)
William Howard Taft, <i>The Jurisdiction of the Supreme Court Under the Act of February 13</i> , 1925, 35 YALE L.J. 1, 2 (1925)
